

Da

Comic

All forms will be processed within 48 hours. You will receive an invoice by email and payment will be due in 7 days. Please check your spam folder for the invoice. If you fail to pay the invoice or contact us during that time frame, we will assume you are not interested. You will have to re-submit your form after the deadline if you fail to pay. Texoma Comic Con is February 22nd and 23rd @ the Choctaw Event Center in Durant, Oklahoma.

Applicants Name :	Cell phone#
Company name:	Email:
What do you sell?	best way to reach you: cell email
Do you need electricity	/? There is a separate fee for electric. yes no
	eferred load-in time
12:30pm-4:00pm 4:00pr	m-8:00pm Saturday 7:00am-8:00am
	n 8 foot table, 2 chairs, 2 vendor badges per booth, and
omplimentary wi-fi and 2 water l	
sland \$1580 Corner booths \$2	70Vendor booths \$250Artist alley \$160
***Artist alley booths are rese	rved for artists and creators that have published their own co
worked on comics and art, and	d have their own prints.
***Islands cons	sist of 6 total booths: 4 corners and two inline
Would you like to	purchase a Texoma Comic Con t-shirt?
	spaces provided below. Shirts are \$15 sizes small-xl.
	2XL & up are \$18
Shirts can be pick	ked up at the check-in area on load-in day.
smallm	edium large XL
281	_ 3XL 4XL 5XL
2//L	
	Purple Black
<i>·</i> · ·	oth placement goes, we do not take requests at this time. circumstance, we will try our best to assist you.
Do you give permission to Texoma	a Comic Con to use photos from your social media sites to
	tise and promote the event?
	Yes No
Signature:	
	u would like us to use for promotions on social media to
exomacomiccon@gmail.com	

Date

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE SOCIAL MEDIA, PLEASE PUT N/A IN THE BOXES BELOW.

FACEBOOK	
INSTAGRAM	
WEBSITE	

**ANY VENDORS THAT USE PAYPAL TO PAY FOR THEIR BOOTH WILL HAVE A 3% FEE ADDED TO THEIR TOTAL.

BOOTH TOTAL: _		
T-SHIRT TOTAL: _		
GRAND TOTAL:		

THINGS TO KNOW ABOUT TEXOMA COMIC CON

- Venue: CHOCTAW EVENT CENTER
- Show dates are February 22nd and 23rd, 2025.
- Additional vendor badges may be purchased for \$15.
- Our official photographer Kaitlin Hays Photography will be going around during the show taking photos. Please keep in mind, she will do her best to get photos of everyone but at times may not be possible if it is crowded.
- Concessions and food trucks will be available. Please plan your meals/snacks accordingly. Please note, Texoma Comic Con is not responsible for feeding vendors during the con.

Exhibitor & Artist Alley Refund Policy:

All Exhibitor and Artist Alley Booth Space Sales are FINAL. No refunds are given. Cancellation of booth space is not permitted. Any cancellations must have the prior written consent of Texoma Comic Con, which consent shall be in Texoma Comic Con's absolute discretion. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED.

EXPECTATIONS

- If you have a question or concern, please address those things with one of our event coordinators Chris Hays, McLain McGuire, Kim Hays, or Marti McGuire. We are here to make your weekend the best we can!
- Please be respectful of your neighbor vendors. If you choose to play music, please keep it at a reasonable volume and family friendly.
- Please do not break down or leave early on show days. One of our event coordinators will make an announcement if the show is slow and allow you to do so.
- Please be ready for the day and in your booth 15 minutes before the doors open for our VIP's. Our VIP's will have an early entry of 30 minutes both days.
- Please maintain your booth by keeping it clean. Please throw away all trash throughout the day. Make sure you enter our booth contest for prizes!
- Please help us promote Texoma. We promote EVERYONE. Please feel free to share and use our links and graphics for social media. Sharing and promoting makes the show more successful for everyone.
- Texoma Comic Con is not responsible for sales at your booth.

If you are interested in donating items for our VIP bags or prizes please email us @ texomacomiccon@gmail.com

If you are interested in sponsoring this year, please visit our website and go to the Sponsors tab to find the link or contact us at texomacomiccon@gmail.com for the information.